

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu

Period Covered: Q1, 2026

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,388,575,000.00	1,123,662,757.47	187,201,959.99	1,310,864,717.46
TAX REVENUE	2,024,475,000.00	970,723,597.11	179,226,284.22	1,149,949,881.33
Real Property Tax	812,000,000.00	226,284,588.90	179,226,284.22	405,510,873.12
Tax on Business	1,120,075,000.00	662,737,008.29	0.00	662,737,008.29
Other Taxes	92,400,000.00	81,701,999.92	0.00	81,701,999.92
NON-TAX REVENUE	364,100,000.00	152,939,160.36	7,975,675.77	160,914,836.13
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	116,600,000.00	67,970,920.53	0.00	67,970,920.53
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	152,000,000.00	60,065,814.29	0.00	60,065,814.29
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	33,000,000.00	12,588,838.64	0.00	12,588,838.64
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	62,500,000.00	12,313,586.90	7,975,675.77	20,289,262.67
EXTERNAL SOURCES	251,000,000.00	538,297,955.26	0.00	538,297,955.26
National Tax Allotment	0.00	505,952,072.00	0.00	505,952,072.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	251,000,000.00	32,345,883.26	0.00	32,345,883.26
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,639,575,000.00	1,661,960,712.73	187,201,959.99	1,849,162,672.72
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING	2,639,575,000.00	1,661,960,712.73	187,201,959.99	1,849,162,672.72
EXPENDITURES				
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	0.00	230,238,617.19	0.00	230,238,617.19
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	8,948,723.06	10,744,386.15	19,693,109.21
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	38,507,918.60	0.00	38,507,918.60
Labor and Employment	0.00	788,839.60	0.00	788,839.60
Housing and Community Development	0.00	41,089,433.63	0.00	41,089,433.63
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	55,848,782.19	0.00	55,848,782.19
Economic Services	0.00	45,739,710.56	0.00	45,739,710.56
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	421,162,024.83	10,744,386.15	431,906,410.98
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	2,639,575,000.00	1,240,798,687.90	176,457,573.84	1,417,256,261.74
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

ADD. SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	115,064.07	0.00	115,064.07
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	115,064.07	0.00	115,064.07
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	115,064.07	0.00	115,064.07
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	2,639,575,000.00	1,240,683,623.83	176,457,573.84	1,417,141,197.67
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	4,468,815,380.61	3,171,176,988.30	1,297,638,392.31	4,468,815,380.61
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	7,108,390,380.61	4,411,860,612.13	1,474,095,966.15	5,885,956,578.28
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	386,558,807.93	345,757,869.59	40,800,938.34	386,558,807.93
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	2,564,534,068.03	59,162,705.87	7,522,069.57	66,684,775.44
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	2,253,347.26	1,988,747.98	4,242,095.24
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	4,157,297,504.65	4,009,193,383.93	1,427,761,706.22	5,436,955,090.15

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	4,009,193,383.93	1,427,761,706.22	5,436,955,090.15
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	4,009,193,383.93	1,427,761,706.22	5,436,955,090.15
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	12,914,098,100.50		

Certified correct:

SIGNED

Cabalda Claire Vosotros, REB, MPA
City Treasurer